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Special Events July - August 2017 

 

Date Event Contact 
Saturday, July 1   

Dusk 
Rain Date: Sunday, July 2  

Town Fireworks Display 
Greenwich Point and Binney Park 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Wednesday, July 12  
7:15 pm – 8:45 pm 

Rain Date: Thursday, July 13   

Wednesday Night Concert Series 
Billy and the Showmen 

Roger Sherman Baldwin Park 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Saturday, July 15  

7:30 am 
One Mile Swim 

Greenwich Point Park 
Threads and Treads 

(203) 661-0142 
   

Saturday, July 15 
8:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Perrot Library Movie Night 
La La Land 
Binney Park 

Perrot Library 
(203) 637-3888 

   
Sunday, July 16 

4:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Rain Date: Sunday, July 23  

Jazz on the Sound 
Island Beach Boat and Island Beach 

Must have a Park Pass to ride the Ferry 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

greenwichct.org 
Rain Cancellations 

(203) 861-6100 
   

Monday, July 17 
Picnic – 6:30 pm 
Movie – 8:00 pm 

Family Movie Night 
Movie – Minions 

Bendheim Western Greenwich Civic Center 

Bendheim WGCC 
(203) 532-1259 

   
Wednesday, July 19  
7:15 pm – 8:45 pm 

Rain Date: Thursday, July 20   

Wednesday Night Concert Series 
Squeaky Clean – 50’s Rock 

Roger Sherman Baldwin Park 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Saturday, July 22 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Town-wide Wiffleball Tournament 
Eastern Greenwich Civic Center 

Adam Franchella 
Adam.franchella@gmail.com 

   
Sunday, July 23  

7:00 pm - 8:30 pm 
Sunday Night Concert 

Sound Beach Community Band 
Binney Park 

Parks & Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 
Rain info Line 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Wednesday, July 26    
7:15 pm – 8:45 pm 

Rain Date: Thursday, July 27    

Wednesday Night Concert Series 
Gunsmoke – Country Band 

Roger Sherman Baldwin Park 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Saturday, July 29    

10:30 am  
Rain Date: Sunday, July 30 – 11:30 am 

  

Sandblast 
Sand Castle building Festival 

Greenwich Point 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Sunday, July 30  

6:30 am 
Greenwich Cup Triathlon 

Half Mile Swim, 15 Mile Bike, 3 Mile Run 
Begins and Ends at Greenwich Point 

Threads & Treads 
(203) 661-0142 

   
Wednesday, August 2  

7:15 pm – 8:45 pm 
Rain Date: Thursday, August 3   

Wednesday Night Concert Series 
Bearcats - Jazz 

 Roger Sherman Baldwin Park 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Rain Cancellations 
(203) 861-6100 

   
Saturday, August 5  
8:30 am – 10:30 am 

Ferry leaves for Island at 7:20 am 
Registration at Ferry Dock 6:00 am 

Greenwich Swim Committee 
2 Mile Swim 
Island Beach 

Jon Harnett 
(203) 869-8714 

   
Sunday, August 6  

8:00 am – 10:00 am 
 

Cars and Coffee 
Car Show 

Greenwich Avenue – Elm – Havemeyer 
 

Sebastian Dostmann 
(203) 550-4415 

   
   


